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Time Weighted/Integrated Real Time LBMP - Zonal
--- LBMP $ --- Marginal Cost of Losses --- Marginal Cost of Congestion

Zonal Data 01/25/2026
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CAPITL 317.40 538.95 323.24 278.99 253.96 271.13 213.67 249.60 267.48 334.79 598.76 783.52 593.87 556.74 542.37 580.29
61757 9.24 16.53 9.88 8.54 8.22 9.05 7.93 10.32 11.23 13.93 24.21 31.35 26.34 25.20 25.01 27.15

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CENTRL 306.66 521.47 311.55 271.03 244.25 259.87 203.18 236.45 253.88 317.01 567.46 743.40 558.32 525.11 510.91 552.51
61754 -1.51 -2.72 -3.20 -2.84 -2.54 -2.21 -2.56 -2.84 -2.36 -3.84 -7.09 -8.77 -8.74 -8.50 -8.87 -11.50

0.00 -1.77 -1.39 -3.42 -1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46 -2.08 -2.42 -10.87

DUNWOD 320.26 537.79 323.15 278.20 253.41 270.97 215.10 251.30 269.48 337.31 603.44 792.80 600.35 561.51 546.60 581.94
61760 12.09 15.38 9.79 7.75 7.67 8.89 9.36 12.01 13.23 16.46 28.89 40.63 32.82 29.97 29.24 28.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GENESE 300.76 502.23 298.72 250.00 234.59 254.45 198.25 230.16 247.31 307.52 553.06 723.16 539.68 499.12 487.74 519.92
61753 -7.40 -13.84 -9.48 -7.85 -7.22 -7.64 -7.49 -9.12 -8.94 -13.33 -21.49 -29.01 -26.26 -24.94 -26.70 -33.22

0.00 6.34 5.17 12.60 3.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 7.47 2.92 0.00

H Q 322.65 527.41 316.44 273.25 247.96 264.46 207.48 240.67 257.10 322.45 578.46 757.01 571.23 534.79 520.06 557.00
61844 2.91 4.99 3.08 2.80 2.22 2.39 1.75 1.38 0.86 1.60 3.91 4.84 3.71 3.25 2.69 3.85

-11.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

HUD VL 319.86 537.69 323.03 278.44 253.64 271.18 214.87 250.96 269.33 337.19 602.87 790.88 598.39 559.47 544.79 580.84
61758 11.69 15.27 9.66 7.99 7.90 9.10 9.13 11.67 13.09 16.33 28.32 38.71 30.87 27.94 27.42 27.70

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LONGIL 207.33 260.13 204.51 181.85 169.27 172.34 173.32 199.72 198.62 229.93 324.07 419.88 416.67 445.71 411.28 312.75
61762 5.73 3.83 4.07 3.11 3.43 4.13 6.16 8.22 9.17 11.37 17.32 23.23 20.57 18.17 18.68 19.93

106.56 266.12 112.92 91.72 79.90 93.87 38.57 47.79 66.79 102.29 267.79 355.52 171.43 104.00 124.75 260.33

MHK VL 322.55 546.52 327.51 282.27 256.22 273.28 214.45 249.83 268.30 335.69 599.73 786.89 594.64 559.92 542.77 577.51
61756 14.38 24.10 14.14 11.82 10.48 11.20 8.71 10.55 12.06 14.84 25.18 34.72 26.55 25.73 24.41 24.36

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.57 -2.66 -0.99 0.00

MILLWD 320.06 537.86 323.18 278.35 253.50 271.07 215.02 251.24 269.57 337.39 603.48 792.75 600.35 561.38 546.51 581.94
61759 11.89 15.45 9.82 7.91 7.76 8.99 9.28 11.95 13.32 16.53 28.93 40.58 32.82 29.84 29.15 28.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

N.Y.C. 321.09 538.48 323.43 278.49 253.63 271.16 215.58 251.67 269.90 337.90 604.95 795.25 601.91 562.94 547.86 582.99
61761 12.93 16.06 10.07 8.05 7.89 9.08 9.85 12.39 13.65 17.05 30.40 43.08 34.39 31.40 30.49 29.85

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NORTH 317.35 538.12 322.84 278.82 252.34 269.42 211.78 245.57 261.04 325.62 585.05 766.91 579.52 542.25 526.90 565.69
61755 9.19 15.71 9.47 8.37 6.60 7.34 6.04 6.29 4.80 4.76 10.50 14.74 12.00 10.71 9.53 12.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

NPX 324.55 530.97 319.22 275.65 250.79 267.95 211.73 248.08 265.61 331.76 589.36 770.88 590.51 543.16 536.26 589.68
61845 4.80 8.55 5.86 5.20 5.06 5.87 6.23 8.76 9.36 10.90 17.54 23.46 20.94 19.62 19.29 22.64

-11.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 -0.04 0.00 0.00 2.73 4.76 -2.04 7.99 0.39 -13.89



O H 292.18 481.03 284.03 228.68 223.24 246.98 191.65 221.63 237.82 293.83 526.81 688.85 510.20 461.69 452.92 468.33
61846 -15.98 -28.09 -18.50 -15.34 -14.26 -15.10 -14.08 -17.65 -18.42 -27.02 -47.74 -63.31 -55.13 -52.15 -54.79 -65.89

0.00 13.30 10.83 26.43 8.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.19 17.69 9.66 18.93

PJM 317.53 423.85 163.94 157.47 233.67 259.11 203.80 237.27 254.33 317.19 567.48 744.65 558.76 507.69 504.63 536.02
61847 -2.21 -6.49 -4.74 -4.45 -3.79 -2.97 -1.94 -2.01 -1.91 -3.67 -7.07 -7.52 -7.37 -7.88 -8.68 -12.08

-11.58 92.08 144.67 108.53 8.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.39 15.96 4.05 5.05

WEST 301.27 495.18 291.52 233.60 228.80 253.92 196.87 227.70 244.42 301.94 542.39 710.35 525.59 473.69 466.29 481.94
61752 -6.90 -12.95 -10.20 -8.46 -8.08 -8.17 -8.87 -11.58 -11.82 -18.91 -32.16 -41.82 -39.35 -37.18 -39.80 -49.18

0.00 14.29 11.64 28.39 8.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.58 20.67 11.26 22.02


